N O L KW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 3:19-cr-04768-GPC Document 244 Filed 01/14/22 PagelD.1560 Page 1 of 2

MICHAEL PANCER
California State Bar No. 43602
105 West “F” Street, Fourth Floor
San Diego, California 92101
Telephone: (619) 236-1826

Fax: .i619) 233-3221

Email: mpancer @hotmail.com

Attorney for Defendant
LEO JOSEPH HAMEL

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
(HON. GONZALOQO P. CURIEL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Case No. 19-CR-4768-GPC-2
Plaintiff, UNOPPOSED MOTION TO
CONTINUE SENTENCING
Vs.
LEO JOSEPH HAMEL,

Defendant.

TO: RANDY GROSSMAN, U.S. ATTORNEY,
ANDREW HADEN, ASSISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY,
NICHOLAS PILCHAK, ASSISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY, and
EMILY KILDUFF, U.S. PROBATION OFFICER.

Now comes Michael Pancer and states that he is the attorney
of record for Leo Joseph Hamel in the above-entitled matter. This matter has
been set for a sentencing hearing on February 14, 2022, at 8:30 a.m. Your
Declarant respectfully requests that the sentencing be continued to any date after

April 8, 2022 that is convenient to the Court.
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The reason for the continuance is to coordinate with the conclusion
of the case against the co-defendants. The co-defendants’ trial is set for
March 8, 2022.
The Assistant U.S. Attorneys assigned to this case, Andrew Haden and

Nicholas Pilchak, do not oppose this motion.

Dated: January 14, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

s/Michael Pancer

MICHAEL PANCER
Attorney for Defendant
LEO JOSEPH HAMEL




