1	MICHAEL PANCER California State Bar No. 43602	
2	105 West "F" Street, Fourth Floor San Diego, California 92101 Telephone: (619) 236-1826 Fax: (619) 233-3221 Email: material of the street of t	
3 4	Telephone: (619) 236-1826 Fax: (619) 233-3221 Email: mpancer @hotmail.com	
5		
6	Attorney for Defendant LEO JOSEPH HAMEL	
7		
8		
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11	(HON. GONZALO P. CURIEL)	
12)	
13	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	Case No. 19-CR-4768-GPC-2
14	Plaintiff,)	UNOPPOSED MOTION TO CONTINUE SENTENCING
15	VS.	
16	LEO JOSEPH HAMEL,)	
17 18	Defendant.	
19		
20	TO: RANDY GROSSMAN, U.S. ATTORNEY,	
21	ANDREW HADEN, ASSISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY, NICHOLAS PILCHAK, ASSISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY, and	
22	EMILY KILDUFF, U.S. PROBATION OFFICER.	
23		
24	Now comes Michael Pancer and states that he is the attorney	
25	of record for Leo Joseph Hamel in the above-entitled matter. This matter has	
26	been set for a sentencing hearing on February 14, 2022, at 8:30 a.m. Your	
27	Declarant respectfully requests that the sentencing be continued to any date after	
28	April 8, 2022 that is convenient to the C	Court.
	d	

The reason for the continuance is to coordinate with the conclusion of the case against the co-defendants. The co-defendants' trial is set for March 8, 2022. The Assistant U.S. Attorneys assigned to this case, Andrew Haden and Nicholas Pilchak, do not oppose this motion. Dated: January 14, 2022 Respectfully submitted, s/Michael Pancer MICHAEL PANCER Attorney for Defendant LEO JOSEPH HAMEL